
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 ($30000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1000m
1	 743094	 Mubaalegh	 62	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 12.2%	 J Toux	 4.6%
2	 540000	 Toijk (fr)	 61	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 Mme H Sauer	 9.1%
3	 231702	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.6%
4	 361370	 Bacchilide	 59.5	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 M Guarnieri	 7.6%
5	 025969	 Sassy Rascal (ire)	 59	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 Frau E Meder	 0.0%
6	 670463	 King Robbe (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 11.8%	 M Boutin	 9.9%
7	 506970	 Josejosephine (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 C H Plisson	 5.2%
8	 303809	 Seascape Girl	 57	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 7.0%	 P Decouz	 13.6%
9	 088100	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 S Morineau	 0.9%
10	 113846	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 8.4%	 C H Plisson	 5.2%
11	 004280	 Mana Maha (fr)	 53	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.5%	 Mlle A Wattel	 10.1%
12	 700916	 Koutsounakos	 52	 [	 9]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.4%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.6%
13	 541001	 Excalibur (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.6%
14	 205660	 Shot In The Dark	 51	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 9.8%	 L Cendra	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Mubaalegh
	 3	 Lesslepasser (fr)
	 5	 Sassy Rascal (ire)
	 2	 Toijk (fr)

6	 King Robbe (fr)	 33%
7	 Josejosephine (fr)	 33%
12	Koutsounakos	 33%
14	Shot In The Dark	 33%
2	 Toijk (fr)	 18%

Race Preview: Mubaalegh Capable of winning off top weight. Lesslepasser (fr) Consistent and live 
chance. Sassy Rascal (ire) Can play a role. Toijk (fr) Capable of making an impact.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1400m
1	 140115	 Fort Payne (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 N Caullery	 7.9%
2	 104232	 Amilcar (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 12.9%	 A G Botti	 10.9%
3	 421455	 Danelo (ire)	 59	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 A Wohler	 20.2%
4	 031216	 National Service (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
5	 163201	 Egot (ire)	 59	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
6	 222169	 Loubeisien (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 C Ferland	 18.0%
7	 933611	 King Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 N Caullery	 7.9%
8	 862858	 Abhayaa (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 Mlle C Fey	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Amilcar (ire)
	 5	 Egot (ire)
	 7	 King Gold (fr)
	 3	 Danelo (ire)

2	 Amilcar (ire)	 67%
7	 King Gold (fr)	 58%
5	 Egot (ire)	 50%
4	 National Service (fr)	33%

1	 Fort Payne (fr)	 100%
2	 Amilcar (ire)	 67%
7	 King Gold (fr)	 67%
6	 Loubeisien (fr)	 67%
3	 Danelo (ire)	 61%

7	 King Gold (fr)	 1:18.34
5	 Egot (ire)	 1:19.72
2	 Amilcar (ire)	 1:20.12
1	 Fort Payne (fr)	1:23.37
6	 Loubeisien (fr)	 1:26.09

Race Preview: Amilcar (ire) Form choice. Egot (ire) On the upgrade and recent success. King Gold 
(fr) Another to be progressing and can not be ruled out of being involved. Danelo (ire) Capable of 
being in the shake-up.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2200m
1	 204141	 Equus Vincit (fr)	 61	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 E Libaud	 8.0%
2	 869130	 My Charming Prince (fr)	60.5	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 J Andreu	 14.2%
3	 114041	 Fresh Kiss (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 Chr Head	 30.6%
4	 510096	 Revoltee (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 12.2%	 J M Beguigne	 13.5%
5	 840722	 Plain Beau	 58	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 8.9%	 J Phelippon	 14.1%
6	 322040	 Tauran Shaman (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 G Bietolini	 9.8%
7	 140600	 Gulf (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 P Decouz	 13.6%
8	 046070	 Gemmyo (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 7.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.1%
9	 000955	 Saam (fr)	 53.5	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 10.8%	 S Gouyette	 7.7%
10	 202215	 Reventador (ire)	 53	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 Mme H Sauer	 9.1%
11	 117321	 Valentino (fr)	 52.5	 [	11]	 M Velon	 7.5%	 G Barbedette	 7.2%
12	 245696	 Replenish	 51.5	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 9.8%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.9%
13	 931004	 Baby George (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 4.3%	 J Jouin	 2.2%
14	 8636	 Jannina (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 Non Partant	 --%	 S Cerulis	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Equus Vincit (fr)
	 4	 Revoltee (fr)
	 3	 Fresh Kiss (fr)
	 9	 Saam (fr)

11	Valentino (fr)	 58%
1	 Equus Vincit (fr)	 56%
4	 Revoltee (fr)	 33%
9	 Saam (fr)	 29%
2	 My Charming Prince 	24%

Race Preview: Equus Vincit (fr) Looks likely to follow up last win. Revoltee (fr) Can not be dis-
missed at this track. Fresh Kiss (fr) Among the top chances. Saam (fr) Capable of being involved off 
the current rating.

RACE  4	 9:50 PM	 ($35000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 1	 Colombier	 57	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 12.6%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
2	 21141	 Ifach (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.5%
3	 1465	 Mr Moliere	 57	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
4	 361	 Land Of Dragons (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 P Bary	 13.5%
5	 6133	 Kievsky (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 M Guarnieri	 7.6%
6	 73124	 Bless (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 11.8%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
7	 322125	 Speechman (usa)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.3%
8	 231	 Mr Melbourne Cen (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 Chr Head	 30.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Bless (fr)
	 2	 Ifach (ire)
	 7	 Speechman (usa)
	 1	 Colombier

7	 Speechman (usa)	 17%

Race Preview: Bless (fr) Sets the standard. Ifach (ire) Key chance. Speechman (usa) Not to be 
dismissed. Colombier Debut winner who won by 0.25 length last start. Racing in good form.

RACE  5	 10:25 PM	 ($250000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1850m
1	 111313	 Erevann (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.5%
2	 151207	 Onesto (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 17.3%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
3	 192237	 Light Infantry (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 9.9%	 D Simcock	 0.0%
4	 642161	 Buckaroo	 58	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 17.6%	 J P O’brien	 16.8%
5	 121112	 Anmaat (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 21.2%	 Owen Burrows	 25.0%
6	 124132	 Facteur Cheval (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 11.8%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
7	 132216	 Junko	 58	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1850M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1850M
	 1	 Erevann (fr)
	 3	 Light Infantry (fr)
	 6	 Facteur Cheval (ire)
	 5	 Anmaat (ire)

1	 Erevann (fr)	 100%
5	 Anmaat (ire)	 100%
7	 Junko	 83%
2	 Onesto (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Erevann (fr) Can be sharper for last outing. Light Infantry (fr) Player. Facteur Che-
val (ire) Top performer, if relaxing he can make presence felt. Anmaat (ire) Can make his presence 
felt.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
STRAIGHT:   1000 Meters

LONGCHAMP
COMMENTS: Longchamp racecourse extends on 57 
hectares. 17 hectares are dedicated to the several 
courses: 4 tracks on the turf with courses over 1000m 
to 4000m and a straight track over 1000m (width: 25m)
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第  1场	 7:58 PM	 ($30000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1000公尺
1	 743094	姆巴利	 Mubaalegh	 62	 [	 1]	 柏兆雷	 12.2%	 杜斯	 4.6%
2	 540000	泰吉克	 Toijk (fr)	 61	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 萨尔	 9.1%
3	 231702	少数	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 兰斯洛	 12.6%
4	 361370	巴奇里德	Bacchilide	 59.5	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 贾尼利	 7.6%
5	 025969	野蛮流氓	Sassy Rascal (ire)	 59	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 弗劳乌	 0.0%
6	 670463	罗比大王	King Robbe (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 11.8%	 伯丁	 9.9%
7	 506970	胡斯芬	 Josejosephine (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 皮利森	 5.2%
8	 303809	海景少女	Seascape Girl	 57	 [	11]	 汤文升	 7.0%	 迪克斯	 13.6%
9	 088100	双面	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 莫雷纳	 0.9%
10	 113846	伊斯马尔	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 麦伊洛	 8.4%	 皮利森	 5.2%
11	 004280	马纳马哈	Mana Maha (fr)	 53	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.5%	 瓦特尔	 10.1%
12	 700916	酷索纳克	Koutsounakos	 52	 [	 9]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.4%	 兰斯洛	 12.6%
13	 541001	神剑	 Excalibur (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 兰斯洛	 12.6%
14	 205660	黑夜射击	Shot In The Dark	 51	 [	 4]	 帕考特	 9.8%	 辛德拉	 4.3%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	姆巴利

	 3	 少数

	 5	 野蛮流氓

	 2	 泰吉克

6	 罗比大王	 33%
7	 胡斯芬	 33%
12	 酷索纳克	 33%
14	 黑夜射击	 33%
2	 泰吉克	 18%

赛事预览: 姆巴利 实力优秀，今凭最佳驮重能争胜。 少数 状态稳健，不失为此程争霸分子之

一。 野蛮流氓 于此场合可有一番作为。 泰吉克 凭佳状上阵此程能大展身手。

第  2场	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1400公尺
1	 140115	佩尼福特	Fort Payne (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 卡勒里	 7.9%
2	 104232	阿米战车	Amilcar (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 12.9%	 伯迪	 10.9%
3	 421455	达尼洛	 Danelo (ire)	 59	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 沃赫勒	 20.2%
4	 031216	国民服役	National Service (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
5	 163201	伊戈特	 Egot (ire)	 59	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 费伯华	 19.5%
6	 222169	鲁贝仙	 Loubeisien (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 霍利达	 18.0%
7	 933611	金王	 King Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 卡勒里	 7.9%
8	 862858	阿布哈亚	Abhayaa (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 米尔	 7.8%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	阿米战车

	 5	 伊戈特

	 7	 金王

	 3	 达尼洛

2	 阿米战车	 67%
7	 金王	 58%
5	 伊戈特	 50%
4	 国民服役	 33%

1	 佩尼福特	 100%
2	 阿米战车	 67%
7	 金王	 67%
6	 鲁贝仙	 67%
3	 达尼洛	 61%

7	 金王	 1:18.34
5	 伊戈特	 1:19.72
2	 阿米战车	1:20.12
1	 佩尼福特	1:23.37
6	 鲁贝仙	 1:26.09

赛事预览: 阿米战车 状态理想，今有机会夺得冠军宝座。 伊戈特 近期已获胜，今状态不俗难对

付。 金王 已渐入佳境，于此程有望争得位置。 达尼洛 凭其实力能带来惊喜。

第  3场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2200公尺
1	 204141	伊库斯	 Equus Vincit (fr)	 61	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 李巴欧	 8.0%
2	 869130	温柔王子	My Charming Prince (fr)	60.5	 [	13]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 安德鲁	 14.2%
3	 114041	清新之吻	Fresh Kiss (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 赫德	 30.6%
4	 510096	起义者	 Revoltee (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 柏兆雷	 12.2%	 碧奎尼	 13.5%
5	 840722	单纯	 Plain Beau	 58	 [	 8]	 普兰奇	 8.9%	 菲利潘	 14.1%
6	 322040	陶朗沙曼	Tauran Shaman (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 比多利尼	9.8%
7	 140600	古夫	 Gulf (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 迪克斯	 13.6%
8	 046070	杰米欧	 Gemmyo (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 7.0%	 乐纳	 7.1%
9	 000955	萨安	 Saam (fr)	 53.5	 [	 6]	 巴伊斯	 10.8%	 贵约特	 7.7%
10	 202215	重来	 Reventador (ire)	 53	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 萨尔	 9.1%
11	 117321	华伦天奴	Valentino (fr)	 52.5	 [	11]	 维隆	 7.5%	 鲍贝德	 7.2%
12	 245696	补充能源	Replenish	 51.5	 [	14]	 帕考特	 9.8%	 克隆贝	 5.9%
13	 931004	乔治宝贝	Baby George (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 4.3%	 祖英	 2.2%
14	 8636	占尼纳	 Jannina (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 未定	 --%	 蓝斑核	 7.9%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	伊库斯

	 4	 起义者

	 3	 清新之吻

	 9	 萨安

11	 华伦天奴	 58%
1	 伊库斯	 56%
4	 起义者	 33%
9	 萨安	 29%
2	 温柔王子	 24%

赛事预览: 伊库斯 前仗赢得精彩，今有望再下一城。 起义者 于此跑道所向无敌，今难被超越。 

清新之吻 不失为此场合三甲之材。 萨安 近期评分理想，有机会上榜。

第  4场	 9:50 PM	 ($35000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 1	克伦比尔	Colombier	 57	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 12.6%	 费伯华	 19.5%
2	 21141	伊法奇	 Ifach (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 25.5%
3	 1465	魔力先生	Mr Moliere	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 费伯华	 19.5%
4	 361	龙乐园	 Land Of Dragons (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 伯瑞	 13.5%
5	 6133	奇弗斯基	Kievsky (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 贾尼利	 7.6%
6	 73124	祝福	 Bless (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 11.8%	 卓必达	 14.6%
7	 322125	演讲人	 Speechman (usa)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 柏利时	 15.3%
8	 231	澳洲先生	Mr Melbourne Cen (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 赫德	 30.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	祝福

	 2	 伊法奇

	 7	 演讲人

	 1	 克伦比尔

7	 演讲人	 17%

赛事预览: 祝福 状态保持在一定的水准，今获胜不难。 伊法奇 挑战此场合不容忽略。 演讲人 

上阵此程有机会拼入三甲。 克伦比尔 首战即获胜，今状态理想可有良多进展。

第  5场	 10:25 PM	($250000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1850公尺
1	 111313	伊尔万	 Erevann (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 25.5%
2	 151207	万斯托	 Onesto (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 戴图理	 17.3%	 卓必达	 14.6%
3	 192237	光明步兵	Light Infantry (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 斯宾塞	 9.9%	 沈国基	 0.0%
4	 642161	巴卡鲁	 Buckaroo	 58	 [	 1]	 墨尔菲	 17.6%	 布莱恩	 16.8%
5	 121112	安玛特	 Anmaat (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 高俊诚	 21.2%	 布洛斯	 25.0%
6	 124132	谢瓦尔	 Facteur Cheval (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 巫斯义	 11.8%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
7	 132216	尊客	 Junko	 58	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 费伯华	 19.5%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1850公尺 	 1850公尺佳绩
	 1	伊尔万

	 3	 光明步兵

	 6	 谢瓦尔

	 5	 安玛特

1	 伊尔万	 100%
5	 安玛特	 100%
7	 尊客	 83%
2	 万斯托	 33%

赛事预览: 伊尔万 上役赛事表现亮眼，今能夺魁。 光明步兵 上阵此赛程可奋战到底。 谢瓦尔 

乃此程头等佳马，今有机会收复前失。 安玛特 于此场合有望捎来佳音。
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